NYAYA NAGAR PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

FIXTURE ( 2023-24)

MONTH/DATE | DAY HOLIDAY PROPOSED PROPOSED CO-CURRICULAR
ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES
ACTIVITIES
APRIL
10.04.2023 Monday New session Orientation Programme for
begins Classes | to XII
Activity Ambedkarlayanti Special
13.04.2022 Thursday Assembly for Class XlI- “ Throw
some light on the personality
of Dr. BhimRaoAmbedkar”
AmbedkarJayanti
14.04.2022 Friday
20.04.2023 Thursday Earth Day Activity Bag less Day for class I-V
Showing cartoon related to
Earth Day
For class I-IX
Plantation, Poster Making and
Slogan Writing
21.04.2023 Friday JAMAT- UL- VIDA
(last
Friday of
RAMADAN)
22.04.2023 Saturday Eid- ul- Fitr/ Earth

Day




29.04.2023 Saturday Training Student’s Half day
Session for
teachers
3 Week of House Wise Distribution of
April Students
MAY
01.05.2023 Monday International Labour Special Assembly will be
Day conducted
04.05.2023 Thursday Buddha Purnima Activity Special Assembly will be
conducted on the occasion of
Buddha Purnima
05.05.2023 Friday Buddha Purnima | ----------
11.05.2023 Thursday National Technology Activity Outing in any Technical

Day

Institute

(Summer Vacations starts for
Class | & Il)
*As per DM Order




13.05.2023

Saturday

Mother’s Day

Activity

For Class | & IlI-

Make a Thank You Card for
your mother.

For Class lll -V

Make a collage with the
pictures of your mother.

For Class VI - IX

Write a Thank you letter to
your mother.

OR

Make ornaments for your
mother with flowers, pearls or
other decorative items.

14.05.2023

Sunday

Mother’s Day

20.05.2023

27.05.2023

28.05.2023

Saturday

Thursday

Friday

Summer Vacation starts for
Classes VI—IX (As per DM
Order)

Summer Vacation starts for
Classes X & XII (As per DM
Order)

Teacher’s Training Programme

Ist Week of May

Submission of Subject
Enrichment for Classes | — X for
Term-|

JUNE

05.06.2023

Monday

World Environment
Day

Activity -

Student’s activity with Nature




21.06.2023 Wednesday | International Yoga Activity — For Classes | to V-
Day International
Yoga Day Pranayama/ Tadasana
For Classes VI to VIII-
Perform Surya Namaskar with
all its steps.
For Classes IX to XlI-
Dhanurasana/
Pashchimottanaasana/
Balasana
29.06.2023 Thursday Eid-Ul-Zuha | —
JULY
03-07-2023 Monday School Re-opens
10.07.2023 Monday Periodic Test —
| for Classes I-
To To X &XII
18.07.2023 Tuesday
22.07.2023 Saturday Bag less Day for classes | - V.
( Indoor Class Sports Activity)
29.07.2023 Saturday Moharram | e
31.07.2023 Monday Investiture ceremony
AUGUST
05.08.2023 Saturday PTM for
Classes I-X &
Xil
15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day Celebration of 77"
Independence Day




21.08.2022 Monday UT-Ifor
Class XI
To to
28.08.2023 Monday
29.08.2023 Tuesday National Sports Day Special Assembly will be
Activity conducted (Friendly Match
Birthday of late Teacher Vs Students)
Major Dhyanchand
30.08.2023 WedneSday No bag Day for Class | =V
Rakshabandha
n Activity For Classes | - V
Make a ‘Thank-You Card’ for
your sister. Rakhi making for
brothers.
For Classes VI - XII
Mehndi Competition for girls
‘Thank-You Sister’ card for boys
31.08.2023 Thursday
Rakshabandhan
SEPTEMBER
02.09.2023 Saturday PTM for (Copy Correction Feedback &
Classes | - XII Update of Term-I Exam)
( Celebration of Teachers’ Day)
05.09.2023 Tuesday Teachers’ Day




06.09.2023

Wednesday

Activity

Celebration of Janmashtami-
For Classes | & II-

Fancy dress competition (
Dress up like Krishna and
Radha)

For Classes Ill to VI —
Flute Decoration OR
Mayur Crown

Classes VII & VIII-

Flute Decoration OR
DahiHaandi decoration.
Classes IX to XII-

Sketching of Lord Krishna OR
Jhoola decoration OR Jhanki
preparation.

07.09.2023

Thursday

Shri Krishna
Janmashtami

08.09.2023

To

14.09.2023

Friday
To

Thursday

Literacy Week
& Hindi Diwas
Celebration

Classes |-V

Hindi Elocution / English
Elocution

Classes VI — X

Sanskrit Elocution /
Debate(Hindi kiApniPehchan)

09.09.2023

To

23.09.2023

Saturday
To

Saturday

Term | for
Class I- X & XII

UT-Ilfor
Class Xl

28.09.2023

Thursday

Eid-e-Milad




30.09.2023 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti | Special Assembly will be
Activity conducted
Cleanliness Drive
Charkha Making
Small Act by VI-VIII students
OCTOBER
02.10.2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti
07.10.2023 Friday PTM for
Classes I- XII
for the
discussion of
Term-1/ UT-
I result
14.10.2023 Saturday Pitra Visarjan
15.10.2023 Sunday Navratri Prarambh
21.10.2023 Saturday Dussehra Bagless Day for Class |-V
Activity
For Class I-IV
Draw Bow and Arrow
For Class V-VII
Statue making with the help of
colourful clay
Sketching of Goddess Durga
(Class VIII onwards)
Soft board Decoration
*RavanDahan
23.10.2023 Monday Dussehra Holidays
To To
25.10.2023 Wednesday




NOVEMBER

02.11.2023 TO Thursday to Term | for
09.11.2023 Thursday Class XI
PTIl for
Classes I-X
10.11.2023 Friday Diwali Activity | Class |-V (Bagless Day)
Paper flower/ Torang/ Diya
Decoration
Class VI —IX
3D Om/ Swastik/ Ganesh-
Lakshmi/ Creating Own Diya
*Rangoli
* Classroom Cleanliness &
decoration
11.11.2023 to Saturday to | Diwali Holidays
15.11.2023 Wednesday
17.11.2023 Friday Children’s Day Fete organized by teachers
Activity
21.11.2023 Tuesday Submission of
AIL/AIP for
To To classes I-XII
28.11.2023 TueSday Internal
Assessment
for Class X
24.11.2023 Friday Guru
TegBahadurlayanti

(depends upon State

Directors)




27.11.2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti/
KartikPurnima
December
02.12.2023 Saturday PTM for Copies of PT Il will be shown to
Classes I-XII the Parents.
12.12.2023 Tuesday Pre-board | for
Classes X & XII
To To
23.12.2023 Saturday
21.12.2023 Thursday Birthday of great Maths Quiz will be organized
Mathematician by Maths teachers in their
Ramanujan respective classes.
23.12.2023 Saturday Christmas Bagless for Class I-V
Activity
Soft board decoration on the
topic of Christmas & New Year
Class wise Christmas tree
decoration
Celebration of Christmas.
25.12.2023 Monday Christmas
30.12.2023 Saturday PTM for
Classes X & XII
for the
discussion
about the
date sheet of
Pre-board Il
JANUARY
01.01.2024 Monday Winter Break
To To
06.01.2024 Saturday




08.01.2024 Monday School re-opens
after Winter Break
30.12.2023 & Saturday & Pre-board Il
for Classes X
09.01.2024 to Tuesday to & Xl
13.01.2024 Saturday
15.01.2024 Monday Maker Sankranti
17.01.2024 to Wednesday P T lll for
to Saturday Classes IX & X
27.01.2024
UT Il for
Class XI
20.01.2024 Saturday Guru Govind Singh
Jayanti
23.01.2024 Tuesday Subhash Chandra Bagless Day for Class |-V
Bose Jayanti
Special Assembly will be
conducted.
25.01.2024 Thursday PaushPurnima/
Hazarat Ali Birthday
26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day Celebration of Republic Day
FEBRUARY
09.02.2024 Friday MauniAmavasya
2" week of Farewell of Class XII
February
13.02.2024 Tuesday Celebration of BasantPanchami
14.02.2024 Wednesday | BasantPanchmi
16.02.2024 till Final Term for
1" week of classes I-VIII
March
24.02.2024 Saturday MaaghiPoornima




26.02.2024 till Final Term for

2" week of Class IX & XI

March

MARCH

08.03.2024 MahaShivRatri

25.03.2024 & Monday & Holi Holidays

26.03.2024 Tuesday

30.03.2024 Saturday Report Card
distribution

for Classes I-IX
& Xl

*2 NukkadNatak

*2 Rally (Misuse of Mobile Phone for Students)




